Res. 20085
TWELFTH ADDENDUM
LEGAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

\ U
THIS TWELFTH ADDENDUM, made and entered into this L} day of

m Qagtd— , 2019, by and between JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI,

hereinafter called "the County", and HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP, 4801 Main Street, Suite
1000, Kansas City, MO 64112, hereinafter called "Legal Counsel."

WHEREAS, Legal Counsel and County entered into a Legal Services Agreement
dated March 27, 2013, wﬁereunder Legal Counsel agreed to provide legal advice to the
County in connection with general employment law, consultation, representation, and
training; and,

WHEREAS, Legal Counsel and the County now desire to extend this Agreement
through December 31, 2019; and;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the terms and provisions
herein contained, County and Legal Counsel respectively agree with each other as follows:

1. Except as expressly provided herein, all provisions of the prior Legal Services
Agreement dated March 27, 2013, the First Addendum dated August 9, 2013, the Second
Addendum dated February 14, 2014, the Third Addendum dated March 17, 2014, the
Fourth Addendum dated April 28, 2014, the Fifth Addendum dated August 20, 2014, the
Sixth Addendum dated January 28, 2015, the Seventh Addendum dated August 26, 2015,
the Eighth Addendum dated September 28, 2015, the Ninth Addendum dated February 16,
2016, Tenth Addendum dated May 18, 2017, and the Eleventh Addendum dated March 1,

2018 shall remain in full force and effect.

FILED

1= MAR 0 4 2019

MARY JO SPINO
COUNTY CLERK




2. This Twelfth Addendum shall be effective as of January 1, 2019, and extend
until December 31, 2019.

3. This Twelfth Addendum together with the Agreement dated March 27,2013,
the First Addendum dated August 9, 2013, the Second Addendum dated February 14,
2014, the Third Addendum dated March 17, 2014, the Fourth Addendum dated April 28,
2014, the Fifth Addendum dated August 20, 2014, the Sixth Addendum dated January 28,
2015, the Seventh Addendum dated August 26, 2015, the Eighth Addendum dated
September 28, 2015, the Ninth Addendum dated February 16, 2016, Tenth Addendum to
Agreement dated May 18, 2017, and the Eleventh Addendum to Agreement dated March
1, 2018, incorporates the entire understanding and agreement of the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed and executed this

Agreement on the date first above written.

HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
By ﬁmwm By %\
Julianne P. Story Jpy Haﬂen
Partner Ihterim County Counselor
ATTEST:

P@%

Mary Jo Spino
Clerk of the(Legislature




